VIOLATION LETTER
REGD.POST ACK DUE

R 0%'5 9ra @R/ Government of India

ois Ay bgiclaos @ #=rera/ Ministry of Mines
L “~dg @ <R/ Indian Bureau of Mines

- Fewmere &3 s/ Hyderabad Regional Office

Room No.603, 6" Floor,
CGO Tower, Kavadiguda
Hyderabad - 500 080.
Date: 6.6.2018

File No. AP/KSN/Lst-13/Hyd-III

To:
Sri P Ramakrishna Rao, Agent
Po &Village — Vedadri
Mandal - Jaggayyapeta
District — Krishna
Andhra Pradesh — 521 438

Sub:  Violation of provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules, 1988 in
respect of your Hemadri Limestone Mine over an extent of 38.68 ha situated in
Vedadri village, Jaggayyapeta mandal in Krishna district of Andhra Pradesh state.

Sir,

The following provisions of Mineral Conservation and Development Rules 2017
(MCDR, 2017), were found violated in your above mine during the site inspection of
modified mining plan on 24.01.2018 by Shri S.K. Mudali, JMG and Shri Y.M. Shiva Prasad,
AME of this office and accompanied by Sri P.R. Mishrs, QP and Shri Ponnu Swamy,
Manager(Mines), of your mine.

Rule no. Rule position Nature of violation
13(1) Every holder of a mining | Mining operations are not carried out
lease shall carry out mining | in accordance with the proposals
operations in accordance | given in approved Scheme of Mining
with the approved mining | vide letter no. AP/KSN/MP/Lst-
plan with such conditions | 32/Hyd dated 29.02.2016 to the extent
as may have Dbeen | indicated below:

prescribed under sub-rule | i. Waste dumping has been carried

(2) of rule 9 er—with-sueh out outside the lease hold area in

medifications;,—H—any;—as between the grid as below

i or From To

the miningplan—eor scheme N | 16°47°54.3” | 16°48°00.9”

approved under rule H—e# | | E | 80°08°28.4” | 80°08°35.7”

12 as the case may be. Against the approved proposal of
dumping of waste within the lease
area.

ii. Total area degraded in the lease is
found to be 21.584 Ha, but the
financial assurance submitted is
over an area of 18.708 Ha.

27(4) The plans and sections | During inspection it was observed that
required under these rules | plans and sections required under
shall be maintained up to | these rules have not been maintained
date within three months in | updated.




case of category ‘A’ mines
as referred to in clause (b)
of sub-rule (1) of rule 42,
| ithi | :
in—the—ease—of —any—other

mine-

32(1)(b)(1),(11),(ii1)

The holder of a mining
lease  shall keep the
following digitally prepared
plans and sections namely:-
(a)a surface geological plan
of the area of lease hold
showing

(1) all the lithological units
exposed in the area, in the
pits, trenches and in any
other openings made for
prospecting and mining
operations showing contact
between litholigical units;
(i1) structural details like
strike, dip, fold, fault, pluge
or ore body;

(iii)location of prospecting
pits, trenches, boreholes
and any other openings
made for prospecting or
mining operations;

During the inspection it was observed
that updated surface plan required
under these rules have not been
maintained and updated.

02.1In this connection, it is brought to your notice that the above violation constitutes an
offence punishable under rule 62 of MCDR, 2017, further the mining operations can be
suspended under rule 11(2) of MCDR, 2017, if compliance of rules 11(1) is not found

satisfactory.

03. You are advised to rectify the above violations immediately and intimate the position to
this office within 45 (forty-five) days from the date of issue of this letter.

Not on the original:

[E—

Yours faithfully,

(S.K. MUDALI)
Junior Mining Geologist

. The Controller of Mines (SZ), Indian Bureau of Mines, Bangaluru for kind information.

The Director of Mines & Geology, Government of Andhra Pradesh, Hyderabad.
The Assistant Director of Mines & Geology, Government of Andhra Pradesh, Opp: IBP

Petrol Bunk line, Nandigama, Krishna-Dist-521 185

(S.K. MUDALI)
Junior Mining Geologist



